

February 2023

Welcome Vendors,

My name is Dean Crone. I am excited to be a part of Lake County Fair and to work with all of the vendors. I have been working in the concession business and 4-H community for several years. My goal is for all of to achieve success by working together. We have a great community of vendors, fair board and 4-Her's.

Lake County Fair will be August 4th- 13th 2023. Deposits are in by March 1st 2023. I am reviewing all contracts. Please be sure you square footage and products being sold are correct. We will be measuring before and you setup in order to keep all spaces safe. Spaces will remain the same given that all information is correct on your contract and/or application. If you have any changes, please email or call me directly as soon as possible.

All vendor information will be available online through the Lake County Fair website. This includes, tent orders, badge requirements, food permits, fire requirements, general fair information, rules and regulations, insurance requirements, and more. As we are moving to more digital formats, please be sure your email address updated. If you need a hard copy sent, please allow for the extra time for snail mail.

Thank you,

Dean Crone

Idfconcessions@lake-county-fair.com

219-663-3617

Lake County Fair/Concessions P.O. Box 327 Crown Point, IN 46307 **Quick Reminder**

- 1. ID Badges for all workers must be visible.
- 2. Vendors using their own golf carts or motorized transportation bust have proper ID sticker.
- 3. No load music, no hawking, or yelling out to the patron is permitted.
- 4. Walk way must be clear at all times. NO menu boards, condiment stand, tables, chairs or benches in walk way.
- 5. Health department will inspect all food units. Be sure to follow all food safety requirements for the duration of the fair.
- 6. Keep your space clean, front back and sides at all times.
- 7. All electric hooks ups will be checked and tagged. Extra electric hook ups will be billed.
- 8. Home City Ice will be at the fair to sell bags ice daily. Contact Home City Ice if you are interested in renting an ice chest. They are retaining a credit card for all rented ice chest.
- 9. Contact me by May 1st if you are bringing your stock trailer. Mr. Carlson will need to determine the layout for all stock trailers.

10.Deposits are due by March 1st 2023.